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A5 Doctoral degree -- other

Common Data Set 2012-2013 

A5 Degrees offered by your institution: 
A5 
A5 
A5 
A5 
A5 
A5 
A5 
A5 
A5 
A5 

A5 

A5 

Certificate 
Diploma 



B1 
B1 
B1 
B1 

B1 
B1 
B1 
B1 

B1 
B1 
B1 
B1 
B1 

B1 

 

 

 

 
 

�

 

 
 

 
 

      

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

  

       
       

    

   

    
        

     
       

       
          

     

 

  

 
 

 
  

 
 

Common Data Set 2012-2013 

B. ENROLLMENT AND PERSISTENCE 

B1 Institutional Enrollment - Men and Women Provide numbers of students for each of the following 
categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2012. Note: Report 
students formerly designated as “first professional” in the graduate cells. 

FULL-TIME PART-TIME 
Men Women Men Women 

Undergraduates 
Degree-seeking, first-time 
freshmen 365 
Other first-year, degree-seeking 23 1 
All other degree-seeking 917 3 
7RWDO�GHJUHH�VHHNLQJ� 0 1,305 0 4 
All other undergraduates enrolled 
in credit courses 4 9 
7RWDO�XQGHUJUDGXDWHV� 0 1,309 0 13 
Graduate 
Degree-seeking, first-time 22 73 2 19 
All other degree-seeking 59 193 12 63 
All other graduates enrolled in 
credit courses 9 
7RWDO�JUDGXDWH� 81 266 14 91 

B1 Total all undergraduates 1,322 
B1 Total all graduate 452 
B1 GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS 1,774 

B2 Enrollment by Racial/Ethnic Category. Provide numbers of undergraduate students for each of the 
following categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2012. 
Include international students only in the category "Nonresident aliens." Complete the "Total 
Undergraduates" column only if you cannot provide data for the first two columns. Report as your 
institution reports to IPEDS: persons who are Hispanic should be reported only on the Hispanic 
line, not under any race, and persons who are non-Hispanic multi-racial should be reported only 
under "Two or more races." 

B2 

B2 
B2 
B2 
B2 
B2 
B2 
B2 

B2 
B2 
B2 

Degree-Seeking 
First-Time 
First Year 

Degree-Seeking 
Undergraduates 
(include first-time 

first-year) 

Total 
Undergraduates 

(both degree- and 
non-degree-

seeking) 
Nonresident aliens 89 255 259 
Hispanic 30 124 124 
Black or African American, non-Hispanic 24 72 72 
White, non-Hispanic 125 456 
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Common Data Set 2012-2013 

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data 
Collection System's Graduation Rate Survey (GRS). For complete instructions and definitions of data 
elements, see the IPEDS GRS instructions and glossary on the 2012 Web-based survey. 

For Bachelor's or Equivalent Programs 

Please provide data for the Fall 2006 cohort if available. If Fall 2006 cohort data are 
not available, provide data for the Fall 2005 cohort. 

)DOO������&RKRUW�
Report for the cohort of full-time first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate 
students who entered in Fall 2006. Include in the cohort those who entered your institution during the 
summer term preceding Fall 2006. 

B4 Initial 2006 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking 
undergraduate students; total all students: 358 

B5 Of the initial 2006 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the 
following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed forces, foreign 



 

  

 

          

           
 

  
  

     
    
     

     
 

   

    

      
 

    

   
  

      
   

          

           
 

  
  

       
     

   
 

   
 

       
         

  

       
     

   
 

   
 

       

         

  

Common Data Set 2012-2013 

B11 Six-year graduation rate for 2005 cohort (question B10 divided by question B6): 
87% 

For Two-Year Institutions 

Please provide data for the 2009 cohort if available. If 2009 cohort data are not 
available, provide data for the 2008 cohort. 

�����&RKRUW�
B12 Initial 2009 cohort, total of first-time, full-time degree/certificate-seeking students: 
B13 



C2 
C2 

C1 

C1 
C1 

C1 
C1 

C1 
C1 



 

 

  

 
    

 

 

 

 

 
  

  

 
 
 
    

   

     
        

    

         

       
    

  

      
      

 

   
    

    
    

     
   

       

  

  
   





 

  
   

 
  

  
   

 

 

  

  

 

  

 

  
   

 
 

  
 

  
 
 
 

   
    

 

     
        

   

  
  
   
    

 





 

      

 

    
  

   

  
 

Common Data Set 2012-2013 

C22 Do you have a nonbinding early action plan whereby students are 
notified of an admission decision well in advance of the regular 
notification date but do not have to commit to attending your 
college? 

X 

C22 If “yes,” please complete the following: 
C22 
C22 Early action notification date 

Early action closing date 

C22 Is your early action plan a “restrictive” plan under which you limit students from applying to other early plans? 
C22 Yes No 
C22 

CDS-C Page 11 
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E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 
E1 

 

 
  

 
 

 

    

      
  

 

    
   

    
      
 

      
     

    

Common Data Set 2012-2013 

E. ACADEMIC OFFERINGS AND POLICIES 
E1 Special study options: Identify those programs available at your institution. Refer to the 

glossary for definitions. 
Accelerated program X 
Cooperative education program 
Cross-registration X 
Distance learning 
Double major X 
Dual enrollment X 
English as a Second Language (ESL) 
Exchange student program (domestic) X 
External degree program 
Honors Program 
Independent study X 
Internships X 
Liberal arts/career combination X 
Student-designed major X 
Study abroad X 
Teacher certification program X 
Weekend college 
Other (specify): 
A.B./M.A. City Planning 3-2 Program in City and Regional Planning offered with the University of 
PA. A.B./B.S. 3-2 engineering programs with the University of Pennsylvania 

X 

E2 This question has been removed from the Common Data Set. 

E3 Areas in which all or most students are required to complete some course 
work prior to graduation: 
Arts/fine arts 
Computer literacy 
English (including composition) X 
Foreign languages X 
History 
Humanities X 
Mathematics X 



F1 

F1 

F1 
F1 
F1 

F1 
F1 
F1 
F1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

   
  

  

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
  

   
 

     

      
  

�� �

   

  

   
   

    
   

  
  

    
  

Common Data Set 2012-2013 

F. STUDENT LIFE 
F1 Percentages of first-time, first-year (freshman) degree-seeking students and degree-seeking 

undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2012 who fit the following categories: 
First-time, first-year 

(freshman) 
students 

Undergraduates 

Percent who are from out of state (exclude 
international/nonresident aliens from the numerator 
and denominator) 83% 82% 
Percent of men who join fraternities 0% 0% 
Percent of women who join sororities 0% 0% 
Percent who live in college-owned, -operated, or -
affiliated housing 100% 93% 
Percent who live off campus or commute 0% 7% 
Percent of students age 25 and older 0% 1% 
Average age of full-time students 18 20 
Average age of all students (full- and part-time) 18 20 

F2 Activities offered Identify those programs available at your institution. 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 

F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 
F2 

Campus Ministries 
Choral groups X 
Concert band 
Dance X 
Drama/theater X 
International Student 
Organization 
Jazz band X 
Literary magazine X 
Marching band X 
Model UN 
Music ensembles X 
Musical theater X 
Opera 
Pep band 
Radio station X 
Student government X 
Student newspaper X 
Student-run film society X 
Symphony orchestra 
Television station 
Yearbook X 

F3 ROTC (program offered in cooperation with Reserve Officers' Training Corps) 
F3 

F3 
F3 
F3 

On Campus At Cooperating 
Institution 

Name of Cooperating 
Institution 

Army ROTC is offered: 
Naval ROTC is offered: 
Air Force ROTC is offered: X St. Joseph's University 

F4 Housing: Check all types of college-owned, -operated, or -affiliated housing available for 
undergraduates at your institution. 

F4 
F4 
F4 
F4 

F4 
F4 

F4 

F4 
F4 
F4 
F4 
F4 

Coed dorms X 
Men's dorms 
Women's dorms X 
Apartments for married students 

Apartments for single students X 
Special housing for disabled 
students 
Special housing for international 
students 
Fraternity/sorority housing 
Cooperative housing X 
Theme housing 
Wellness housing 
Other housing options (specify): 
6WXGHQWV�PD\�OLYHU�DW�+DYHUIRUG�� )RUHLJQ�ODQJXDJH�KRXVHV�DYDLODEOH�WR�VWXGHQWV�VWXG\LQJ�&KLQHVH��)UHQFK��*HUPDQ��+HEUHZ��
,WDOLDQ��5XVVLDQ�RU�6SDQLVK�� &RHG�KRXVLQJ�LV�DYDLODEOH�� 6SHFLDO�KRXVLQJ�DYDLODEOH�IRU�QRQ�WUDGLWLRQDO�DJHG�VWXGHQWV��&R�RSV��VXFK�
DV�9HJDQ�+RXVH��DUH�DYDLODEHO�DV�ZHOO��

�
�

X 

CDS-F Page 15 
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Common Data Set 2012-2013 

G5 Provide the estimated expenses for a typical full-time undergraduate student: 

G5 

G5 
G5 
G5 
G5 

G5 
G5 

Residents Commuters 
(living at home) 

Commuters 
(not living at home) 

Books and supplies $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 
Room only 
Board only 
Room and board total (if your 
college cannot provide separate 
room and board figures for 
commuters not living at home): 
Transportation $450 $450 $450 
Other expenses $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 

G6 Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges (tuition only) 
G6 

G6 

G6 

G6 

G6 

PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS: 

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 
In-district: 

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 
In-state (out-of-district): 

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS 
Out-of-state: 

NONRESIDENT ALIENS: 

CDS-G Page 17 
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Common Data Set 2012-2013 

H. FINANCIAL AID 

Aid Awarded to Enrolled Undergraduates 
Enter total dollar amounts awarded to enrolled full-time and less than full-time degree-seeking 
undergraduates (using the same cohort reported in CDS Question B1, “total degree-seeking” 
undergraduates) in the following categories. (Note: If the data being reported are final figures for the 2011-
2012 academic year (see the next item below), use the 2011-2012 academic year's CDS Question B1 
cohort.) Include aid awarded to international students (i.e., those not qualifying for federal aid). Aid that is 
non-need-based but that was used to meet need should be reported in the need-based aid columns. (For 
a suggested order of precedence in assigning categories of aid to cover need, see the entry for “non-
need-based scholarship or grant aid” on the last page of the definitions section.) 

H1 

H1 

2012-2013 
estimated 

2011-2012 
final 

Indicate the academic year for which data are reported for items H1, 
H2, H2A, and H6 below: X 

H3 Which needs-analysis methodology does your institution use in awarding institutional aid? 
H3 
H3 
H3 

Federal methodology (FM) 
Institutional methodology (IM) X 
Both FM and IM 

H1 

H1 
H1 
H1 

H1 

H1 

H1 
H1 
H1 
H1 
H1 

H1 
H1 
H1 
H1 

H1 

Need-based $ 
(Include non-need-
based aid used to 

meet need.) 

Non-need-
based $ 

(Exclude non-need-
based aid used to 

meet need.) 

Scholarships/Grants 
Federal $1,383,030 $0 
State (i.e., all states, not only the state in which your institution is 
located) $142,464 $50,116 
Institutional: Endowed scholarships, annual gifts and tuition funded 
grants, awarded by the college, excluding athletic aid and tuition 
waivers (which are reported below). $23,850,345 $3,505,274 
Scholarships/grants from external sources (e.g., Kiwanis, National 
Merit) not awarded by the college $198,272 $140,071 
7RWDO�6FKRODUVKLSV�*UDQWV� $25,574,111 $3,695,461 
Self-Help 
Student loans from all sources (excluding parent loans) $2,823,108 $1,878,424 
Federal Work-Study $1,027,345 
State and other (e.g., institutional) work-study/employment (Note: 
Excludes Federal Work-Study captured above.) $350,638 
7RWDO�6HOI�+HOS� $4,201,091 $1,878,424 
Other 
Parent Loans $0 
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H6 
H6 
H6 

H6 

H6 

H6 

H7 
H7 
H7 
H7 
H7 

H8 
H8 
H8 
H8 
H8 
H8 
H8 

H9 
H9 
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Common Data Set 2012-2013 

I3 Undergraduate Class Size 
In the table below, please use the following definitions to report information about the size of classes and 
class sections offered in the Fall 2012 term. 
&ODVV�6HFWLRQV�� A class section is an organized course offered for credit, identified by discipline and 
number, meeting at a stated time or times in a classroom or similar setting, and not a subsection such as 
a laboratory or discussion session. Undergraduate class sections are defined as any sections in which at 
least one degree-seeking undergraduate student is enrolled for credit. Exclude distance learning classes 
and noncredit classes and individual instruction such as dissertation or thesis research, music instruction, 
or one-to-one readings. Exclude students in independent study, co-operative programs, internships, 
foreign language taped tutor sessions, practicums, and all students in one-on-one classes. Each class 
section should be counted only once and should not be duplicated because of course catalog cross-
listings. 
&ODVV�6XEVHFWLRQV�� A class subsection includes any subsection of a course, such as laboratory, 
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Common Data Set 2012-2013 

Work experience (as admission factor): Special consideration given to students who have been employed 
prior to application, whether for relevance to major, demonstration of employment-related skills, or as 
explanation of student’s academic and extracurricular record. 

Financial Aid Definitions 

Awarded aid: The dollar amounts offered to financial aid applicants. 

External scholarships and grants: Scholarships and grants received from outside (private) sources that 
students bring with them (e.g., Kiwanis, National Merit scholarships). The institution may process paperwork 



 

   

     
    

     

Common Data Set 2012-2013 

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT CHANGES TO THE CDS FOR 2012-2013 

There are no structural or definitional changes to CDS for 2012-2013: 
other than the incremental advancement by one for year-dependent 
items, CDS for 2012-2013 is identical to CDS for 2011-2012. 
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